

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12557/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 06/03/2012 in WP No.9449/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

SUNIL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVAJI GANPATRAO KABADE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 18/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Atul B. Dakh, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Adv.
for M/s. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable two weeks hence.

Let the matter be listed on the returnable date.

Since the respondent No.1 is represented on caveat, service on the said respondent is dispensed with. Let notice be served on the respondents, both in the usual course and also by way of Dasti service, so that service of notice is complete before the next date.

In the meantime, the vacancy caused on account of the disqualification of the petitioner, shall not be filled up.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar