

Ī  
ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12557/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 06/03/2012 in WP No.9449/2011 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT AURANGABAD)

SUNIL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVAJI GANPATRAO KABADE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 28/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul B. Dakh, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shankar Chillaagre, Adv.  
For RR No. 1 For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co , Adv.

For RR Nos. 4-6 Dr. R.R. Deshpande ,Adv  
Ms. Ujjwala R.Deshpande, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

| Counsel for respondent No. 1 has circulated a written request.  
| For the reasons stated therein, four weeks' time is granted to the counsel.  
| List after four weeks.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]  
| COURT MASTER

| | [SNEH LATA SHARMA]  
| | COURT MASTER