

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12557/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/03/2012 in WP No. 9449/2011 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Aurangabad)

SUNIL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVAJI GANPATRAO KABADE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to bring on record subsequent facts and documents and interim relief and office report) (For Final Disposal)

Date : 12/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Marlapalle, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Atul B. Dakh, Adv.
for Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Adv.
Ms. Sonia Shankar Chillarge, Adv.
M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co,Adv.
Dr. R. R. Deshpande,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter is adjourned.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Deepak Mansukhani
Date: 2014.12.13
10:55:13 IST
Reason: